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Num

65
125
72
54
6
20
69
82
53
38
70
66
81
76
37
77
62
2
133
85
74
15
128
25
63
71
19
58
11
57
55
1

75
83
73
78
18
79
135

132
14
12
23
59
84

136
67
56

Results of the GSP Labane 10K 2016

Time
33:17
33:21
34:28
34:35
36:13
36:32
36:42
36:51
37:31
37:49
38:01
39:03
39:22
39:28
39:36
39:45
39:55
40:12
40:32
41:00
42:46
43:57
44:10
44:42
44:45
44:46
44:54
45:32
45:34
45:58
46:50
47:29
46:54
47:57
48:02
48:03
48:23
48:25
48:31
48:49
49:00
49:25
49:35
49:37
49:42
50:13
50:27
50:29
50:33
51:17

Name

Matt Bidwell
Colm Turner
Owen Byrne

Gary Higgins
Daire Comer
Greg Lundon
Martin Cotter
Michael Flanagan
John Whirskey
Jim Phelan

Mark Daly

Justin McDermott
Danny Carr
Stephen Lavin
Peter Payton
Joby Hennessy
Colm Rowe
Deirdre Brophy
Claire Rowe

Barry Phelan
Jarlath Monaghan
Mary Kealy
Deirdre Devane
Barry McEvoy
John Hunt

Liam Nolan

Laura Kenny
Steve Hughes
Pavlo Dyachenko
Derek Corbett
Diarmuid Kennelly
Brenda Breathnach
Thomas Caulfield
Darragh McDonagh
Donal Walsh
Fintan Murray
Martin Callanan
Alan Kenny
Michael Kelly
Edel Feaney
Padhraig Coyne
Gemma Creatai
Bernard Harte
Noel Fahy

Mark McCormick
Damien Kalinowski
Killian Forde

Tara O'Shaughnessy
Michael Doona
Les Butterworth

Gender
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE

Code
Senior
Senior
Senior
M40
Senior
M40
M40
Senior
Senior
M40
Senior
Senior
M50
Senior
M40
Senior
M40
Senior
F40
M40
M50
F50
Senior
Senior
M50
M40
Senior
M40
Senior
Senior
Senior
F40
Senior
M40
M40
M50
M50
M40
M50
Senior
M40
Senior
M40
M50
Senior
Senior
M50
F40
Senior
Senior



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

51
68
13
64
33
41
42
134
138
126

43
131
21
26
17
45
127
16
19
29
60
129
52
137
80

51:26
51:57
52:02
52:48
54:56
54:58
55:29
55:29
55:30
55:58
56:19
56:37
56:38
56:55
1:00:19
1:00:23
1:00:29
1:01:38
1:02:20
1:02:32
1:03:46
1:04:06
1.05:47
1:05:53
1:.07:43
1:09:02

Fionnula Sylver
Kenny Greaney
Roland Keane
Ciaran O'Leary
Eamonn Nugent
Adrienne Walsh
Margaret Murphy
Catriona Quinn
Sinead Percell
Patricia Rovira
Rosemarie Butler
Brian Murphy
Marie Doyle

Ann Lydon

Paul Mohan

Bob Kennedy
Anne Keane
Jenny Gill

Elaine Gordon
Laura Kenny
Teresa Morrissey
Cormac Slevin
Aileen Walsh
Cathal Doherty

Bernadette Mccormack

Michael Feyres
Alex O Flynn

Jack Granahan
Stephen Hynes
Anne Callanan
Beibhinn Walsh
Brendan Costello
Celine Fitzmaurice
Chris O'Hara
Christina Hynes
Cian Callanan
Ciaran Moran
Clodagh King
Conor Barry
Conor Fitzmaurice
Cormac Slevin
Edel O'Connor
Emily Costello
Annabelle Costello
Ethan o Connor
Francis O'Connor
Garret Barry
Helen Fee

Ena Furey

Jim Burke

Joanne Granahan
Katie King

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

F40
Senior
M40
M60
M60
F60
Senior
Senior
F40
Senior
Senior
Senior
F40

F50
M50
M40
F40
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
M40
F40
M40
F50
M60
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Katie o Hara
Kristy Moran
Kristy Moran
Martha Dunne
Martina Glynn
Mary Burke

Mary Louise Conway

Michelle Leyden

Noreen O'Shaughnessy

Olive Mulcaire
Orla Costello
Paul Hynes
Rachel Costello
Ronan Barry
Ruth Condra
Sehena O'Leary
Sheila Barry

TJ Scully

ultan o connor
Veronica Dempsey
Aine Fenton
Joe Callanan

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

MALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER
WALKER



Prizes for the GSP Labane 10K 2016

Senior Men
1st
2nd
3rd

Senior Women
1st
2nd
3rd

Men Over 40
1st

Men Over 50
1st

Men Over 60
1st

Women Over 40
1st

Women Over 50
1st

Women Over 60
1st

First Local Man
1st

First Local Woman
1st

Number

65
125
72

133
15

54

81

64

21

41

53

128

Time

33:17
33:21
34:28

40:12
40:32
43:57

34:35

39:22

52:48

47:29

56:55

54:58

37:31

44:10

Name

Matt Bidwell
Colm Turner
Owen Byrne

Deirdre Brophy
Claire Rowe
Mary Kealy

Gary Higgins

Danny Carr

Ciaran O'Leary

Brenda Breathnach

Ann Lydon

Adrienne Walsh

John Whirskey

Deirdre Devane



