## Results of the GSP Labane 10K 2016

Results of the GSP Labane 10K 2016					
Pos	Num	Time	Name	Gender	Code
1	65	33:17	Matt Bidwell	MALE	Senior
2	125	33:21	Colm Turner	MALE	Senior
3	72	34:28	Owen Byrne	MALE	Senior
4	54	34:35	Gary Higgins	MALE	M40
5	6	36:13	Daire Comer	MALE	Senior
6	20	36:32	Greg Lundon	MALE	M40
7	69	36:42	Martin Cotter	MALE	M40
8	82	36:51	Michael Flanagan	MALE	Senior
9	53	37:31	John Whirskey	MALE	Senior
10	38	37:49	Jim Phelan	MALE	M40
11	70	38:01	Mark Daly	MALE	Senior
12	66	39:03	Justin McDermott	MALE	Senior
13	81	39:22	Danny Carr	MALE	M50
14	76	39:28	Stephen Lavin	MALE	Senior
15	37	39:36	Peter Payton	MALE	M40
16	77	39:45	Joby Hennessy	MALE	Senior
17	62	39:55	Colm Rowe	MALE	M40
18	2	40:12	Deirdre Brophy	FEMALE	Senior
19	133	40:32	Claire Rowe	FEMALE	F40
20	85	41:00	Barry Phelan	MALE	M40
21	74	42:46	Jarlath Monaghan	MALE	M50
22	15	43:57	Mary Kealy	FEMALE	F50
23	128	44:10	Deirdre Devane	FEMALE	Senior
24	25	44:42	Barry McEvoy	MALE	Senior
25	63	44:45	John Hunt	MALE	M50
26	71	44:46	Liam Nolan	MALE	M40
27	19	44:54	Laura Kenny	FEMALE	Senior
28	58	45:32	Steve Hughes	MALE	M40
29	11	45:34	Pavlo Dyachenko	MALE	Senior
30	57	45:58	Derek Corbett	MALE	Senior
31	55	46:50	Diarmuid Kennelly	MALE	Senior
32	1	47:29	Brenda Breathnach	FEMALE	F40
33	5	46:54	Thomas Caulfield	MALE	Senior
34	75	47:57	Darragh McDonagh	MALE	M40
35	83	48:02	Donal Walsh	MALE	M40
36	73	48:03	Fintan Murray	MALE	M50
37	78	48:23	Martin Callanan	MALE	M50
38	18	48:25	Alan Kenny	MALE	M40
39	79	48:31	Michael Kelly	MALE	M50
40	135	48:49	Edel Feaney	FEMALE	Senior
41	7	49:00	Padhraig Coyne	MALE	M40
42	132	49:25	Gemma Creatai	FEMALE	Senior
43	14	49:35	Bernard Harte	MALE	M40
44	12	49:37	Noel Fahy	MALE	M50
45	23	49:42	Mark McCormick	MALE	Senior
46	59	50:13	Damien Kalinowski	MALE	Senior
47	84	50:27	Killian Forde	MALE	M50
48	136	50:29	Tara O'Shaughnessy	FEMALE	F40
49	67	50:33	Michael Doona	MALE	Senior
50	56	51:17	Les Butterworth	MALE	Senior

51	51	51:26	Fionnula Sylver	FEMALE	F40
52	68	51:57	Kenny Greaney	MALE	Senior
53	13	52:02	Roland Keane	MALE	M40
54 	64	52:48	Ciaran O'Leary	MALE	M60
55	33	54:56	Eamonn Nugent	MALE	M60
56	41	54:58	Adrienne Walsh	FEMALE	F60
57	42	55:29	Margaret Murphy	FEMALE	Senior
58	134	55:29	Catriona Quinn	FEMALE	Senior
59	138	55:30	Sinead Percell	FEMALE	F40
60	126	55:58	Patricia Rovira	FEMALE	Senior
61	3	56:19	Rosemarie Butler	FEMALE	Senior
62	43	56:37	Brian Murphy	MALE	Senior
63	131	56:38	Marie Doyle	FEMALE	F40
64	21	56:55	Ann Lydon	FEMALE	F50
65	26	1:00:19	Paul Mohan	MALE	M50
66	17	1:00:23	Bob Kennedy	MALE	M40
67	45	1:00:29	Anne Keane	FEMALE	F40
68	127	1:01:38	Jenny Gill	FEMALE	Senior
69	16	1:02:20	Elaine Gordon	FEMALE	Senior
70	19	1:02:32	Laura Kenny	FEMALE	Senior
71	29	1:03:46	Teresa Morrissey	FEMALE	Senior
72	60	1:04:06	Cormac Slevin	MALE	M40
73	129	1:05:47	Aileen Walsh	FEMALE	F40
74	52	1:05:53	Cathal Doherty	MALE	M40
75	137	1:07:43	Bernadette Mccormack	FEMALE	F50
76	80	1:09:02	Michael Feyres	MALE	M60
77			Alex O Flynn	MALE	WALKER
78			Jack Granahan	MALE	WALKER
79			Stephen Hynes	MALE	WALKER
80			Anne Callanan	FEMALE	WALKER
81			Beibhinn Walsh	FEMALE	WALKER
82			Brendan Costello	MALE	WALKER
83			Celine Fitzmaurice	FEMALE	WALKER
84			Chris O'Hara	FEMALE	WALKER
85			Christina Hynes	FEMALE	WALKER
86			Cian Callanan	MALE	WALKER
87			Ciaran Moran	MALE	WALKER
88			Clodagh King	FEMALE	WALKER
89			Conor Barry	MALE	WALKER
90			, Conor Fitzmaurice	MALE	WALKER
91			Cormac Slevin	MALE	WALKER
92			Edel O'Connor	FEMALE	WALKER
93			Emily Costello	FEMALE	WALKER
94			Annabelle Costello	FEMALE	WALKER
95			Ethan o Connor	MALE	WALKER
96			Francis O'Connor	MALE	WALKER
97			Garret Barry	MALE	WALKER
98			Helen Fee	FEMALE	WALKER
99			Ena Furey	FEMALE	WALKER
100			Jim Burke	MALE	WALKER
100			Joanne Granahan	FEMALE	WALKER
				FEMALE	
102			Katie King	FEIVIALE	WALKER

103	Katie o Hara	FEMALE	WALKER
104	Kristy Moran	FEMALE	WALKER
105	Kristy Moran	FEMALE	WALKER
106	Martha Dunne	FEMALE	WALKER
107	Martina Glynn	FEMALE	WALKER
108	Mary Burke	FEMALE	WALKER
109	Mary Louise Conway	FEMALE	WALKER
110	Michelle Leyden	FEMALE	WALKER
111	Noreen O'Shaughnessy	FEMALE	WALKER
112	Olive Mulcaire	FEMALE	WALKER
113	Orla Costello	FEMALE	WALKER
114	Paul Hynes	MALE	WALKER
115	Rachel Costello	MALE	WALKER
116	Ronan Barry	MALE	WALKER
117	Ruth Condra	FEMALE	WALKER
118	Sehena O'Leary	FEMALE	WALKER
119	Sheila Barry	FEMALE	WALKER
120	TJ Scully	MALE	WALKER
121	ultan o connor	MALE	WALKER
122	Veronica Dempsey	FEMALE	WALKER
123	Aine Fenton	FEMALE	WALKER
124	Joe Callanan	MALE	WALKER

Prizes for the GSP Labane 10K 2016				
	Number	Time	Name	
Senior Men				
1st	65	33:17	Matt Bidwell	
2nd	125	33:21	Colm Turner	
3rd	72	34:28	Owen Byrne	
Senior Women				
1st	2	40:12	Deirdre Brophy	
2nd	133	40:32	Claire Rowe	
3rd	15	43:57	Mary Kealy	
Men Over 40				
1st	54	34:35	Gary Higgins	
Men Over 50				
1st	81	39:22	Danny Carr	
Men Over 60				
1st	64	52:48	Ciaran O'Leary	
Women Over 40				
1st	1	47:29	Brenda Breathnach	
Women Over 50				
1st	21	56:55	Ann Lydon	
Women Over 60			A dui a una Ala la h	
1st	41	54:58	Adrienne Walsh	
First Local Man	50	07.04	John Whirskey	
1st	53	37:31	JUIIII WIIIISKEY	
First Local Woman				
	100	11.10	Deirdre Devane	
1st	128	44:10	Dell'ULE DEVAILE	